Deadbreak Apparatus
Connectors
600 A 15/25 kV Class
Separable Splices
1212 • Supersedes 0210
Electrical Ap pa ra tus
700-22
gEnErAl

further information on Replacement
Parts and Accessories.
OrDEring infOrMAtiOn
Compression Connectors
* Studs are bagged and loose in kit. To have studs permanently installed at the factory, add a “P” at
the end of the part number.
Conductor Size Catalog Number
Concentric or
Compressed Compact or Solid
11/16 in.
Unthreaded
Aluminum
11/16 in.
Unthreaded
Coppertopmm2 AWG or KCMIL mm2 AWG or KCMIL
– 2 – 1 CC6A11U CC6C11U
– 1 – 1/0 CC6A12U CC6C12U
50 1/0 70 2/0 CC6A13U CC6C13U
70 2/0 – 3/0 CC6A14U CC6C14U
– 3/0 95 4/0 CC6A15U CC6C15U
95 4/0 120 250 CC6A16U CC6C16U
120 250 – 300 CC6A17U CC6C17U
– 300 – 350 CC6A18U CC6C18U
– 350 185 400 CC6A19U CC6C19U
185 400 – 450 CC6A20U CC6C20U
– 450 240 500a CC6A21U CC6C21U
240 500 300 600 CC6A22U CC6C22U
300 600 – 700 CC6A23U CC6C23U
– 650b – 750c CC6A24U CC6C24U
– 750d – 900 CC6A25U CC6C25U
– 900 500 1000 CC6A26U CC6C26U
500 1000 – – CC6A27U CC6C27U
1250 630 – – CC6A28U CC6C28U
Description Catalog Number
 T-Body without Test Point DT625
 T-Body with Test Point DT625T
 Insulated Plug Cap DIPCAP